LTM8062
1
8062f
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 FEATURES  DESCRIPTION
32VIN, 2A µModule Power
Tracking Battery Charger
The LTM®8062 is a complete 32VIN, 2A μModule® power

θJCtop = 16.2°C/W, θJB = 11.2°C/W, WEIGHT = 1.7g
θ VALUES DETERMINED PER JEDEC 51-9, 51-12
 ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TRAY PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTM8062EV#PBF LTM8062EV#PBF LTM8062V 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) LGA –40°C to 125°C
LTM8062IV#PBF LTM8062IV#PBF LTM8062V 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) LGA –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
LTM8062
3
8062f
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTM8062E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 125°C internal. Specifications over the full –40°C to
125°C internal operating temperature range are assured by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process controls. The
LTM8062I is guaranteed to meet specifications over the full –40°C to
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full internal
operating temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. RUN = 2V.
125°C internal operating temperature range. Note that the maximum
internal temperature is determined by specific operating conditions in